
Senior Corps in Nebraska

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Alliance

Beatrice

Chadron

Chadron

Crawford

Falls City

Gering

Grand Island

Grand Island

Hastings

Hastings

Kearney

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lincoln

North Platte

Ogallala

Primary City

Box Butte County RSVP

Pioneer FGP

Chadron FGP

Chadron RSVP

Crawford RSVP

RSVP of Richardson County

Panhandle FGP

Grand Island RSVP

Hall/Adams/Buffalo Counties FGP

Adams/Webster Counties RSVP

Senior Action, Inc. Foster Grandparent Program

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Lincoln Area RSVP

Lincoln/Lancaster FGP

SCP of Lincoln

North Platte Area RSVP

Ogallala City/Keith County RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         390

          88

          31

         490

         408

         284

          92

         200

          31

         540

          88

         190

         530

          46

          38

         579

         325

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

City of Alliance

Blue Valley Community Action Inc.

Northwest Community Action Council

Northwest Community Action Council

Crawford Cultural Center

The Richardson Foundation Inc.

Panhandle Community Services

Senior Citizens Industries Inc.

Senior Citizens Industries Inc.

Senior Action Inc.

Senior Action Inc.

Mid-Nebraska Community Action

Lincoln Area Agency on Aging

Lincoln Area Agency on Aging

Lincoln Area Agency on Aging

City of North Platte

City of Ogallala



Senior Corps in Nebraska

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 4, 2009

Omaha

Omaha

Omaha

Rushville

Primary City

Eastern Nebraska FGP

Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging RSVP

SCP Omaha/Eastern Nebraska

RSVP of Sheridan County

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

          88

       1,170

          94

         335

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        6,037

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging

Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging

Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging

Sheridan County Commissioners


