

Senior Corps in Nebraska

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Alliance	Box Butte County RSVP <i>City of Alliance</i>	390	RSVP
Beatrice	Pioneer FGP Blue Valley Community Action Inc.	88	Foster Grandparent Program
Chadron	Chadron FGP Northwest Community Action Council	31	Foster Grandparent Program
Chadron	Chadron RSVP Northwest Community Action Council	490	RSVP
Crawford	Crawford RSVP Crawford Cultural Center	408	RSVP
Falls City	RSVP of Richardson County The Richardson Foundation Inc.	284	RSVP
Gering	Panhandle FGP Panhandle Community Services	92	Foster Grandparent Program
Grand Island	Grand Island RSVP Senior Citizens Industries Inc.	200	RSVP
Grand Island	Hall/Adams/Buffalo Counties FGP Senior Citizens Industries Inc.	31	Foster Grandparent Program
Hastings	Adams/Webster Counties RSVP Senior Action Inc.	540	RSVP
Hastings	Senior Action, Inc. Foster Grandparent Program Senior Action Inc.	n 88	Foster Grandparent Program
Kearney	Retired and Senior Volunteer Program Mid-Nebraska Community Action	190	RSVP
Lincoln	Lincoln Area RSVP Lincoln Area Agency on Aging	530	RSVP
Lincoln	Lincoln/Lancaster FGP Lincoln Area Agency on Aging	46	Foster Grandparent Program
Lincoln	SCP of Lincoln Lincoln Area Agency on Aging	38	Senior Companion Program
North Platte	North Platte Area RSVP City of North Platte	579	RSVP
Ogallala	Ogallala City/Keith County RSVP City of Ogallala	325	RSVP



Senior Corps in Nebraska

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Omaha	Eastern Nebraska FGP Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging	88	Foster Grandparent Program
Omaha	Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging RSVP Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging	1,170	RSVP
Omaha	SCP Omaha/Eastern Nebraska Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging	94	Senior Companion Program
Rushville	RSVP of Sheridan County Sheridan County Commissioners	335	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		6,037	